
 

Holy and Great week at St. George Birmingham 
All services will be live-streamed 

 
Friday (4/11/25)…Great Vespers for Lazaros Saturday…6:00 pm 
 
Saturday (4/12/25)… Great Vespers for Holy and Glorious Palm Sunday…6:00 
pm 
 
Sunday (4/13/25)…Orthros for Holy and Glorious Palm Sunday…9:30 am 
 Procession with Palms and Divine Liturgy…10:30 am 
 Bridegroom Orthros…6:00 pm 
 
Monday (4/14/25)…Bridegroom Orthros…6:00 pm 
 
Tuesday (4/15/25)…Bridegroom Orthros…6:00 pm 
 
Wednesday (4/16/25)…Holy Anointing…6:00 pm 
 
Thursday (4/17/25)…Vespers/Liturgy of St. Basil for the Last Supper…5:00 pm 
  

The Crucifixion Service…7:00 pm 
Holy Anointing available after this service.  

 
Friday (4/18/25)…The First and Third Royal Hours…9:00 am  
             The Sixth and Ninth Royal Hours…12:00 noon 

Abouna Justin will be available for Holy Confession and Anointing after this service 
until 2:45 pm. 

  
Vespers for Descent from the Cross…3:00 pm 

  
The Funeral of Christ Orthros…7:00 pm 

 
Saturday (4/19/25)…Vespers/Liturgy of St. Basil…5:00 pm 
   
Hasmi, Paschal Orthros, Divine Liturgy of St. John Chrysostom…10:00 pm 
 
Holy and Glorious Pascha (4/20/25)…No services 
 
Bright Week…Wednesday (4/12/23)… No Pastoral Ministry Time or Vespers  
 
 


